Gdy latarka jest włączona, naciśnij i przytrzymaj przełącznik, aby
wyłączyć.
Urządzenie jest wyposażone w kabel ładujący USB-C, który można
podłączyć do standardowego portu USB-A, np. w ładowarce,
komputerze stacjonarnym lub notebooku, w celu naładowania
urządzenia.
Jeśli produkt nie jest używany, należy go ładować co 3 miesiące,
aby zachować żywotność baterii.

ul. Rydygiera 8, 01-793 Warsaw
SN: 10/25
Model designation: LI-WORLD IMR18650
Chemical type: IMR18650 Lithium-ion manganese battery
Weight: 34,6 g
mAh capacity: 1200mAh
Nominal voltage: 3,7A
Place of manufacture: MADE IN CHINA
Rechargeable battery
Type: Portable battery
Usage
1. �ON/OFF button / battery charge indicator
2. Carabiner
3. Flashlight light source
4. Light source
Press the ON/OFF button to select the
lighting mode.
•	 Torch – strong light
•	 Torch – soft light
•	 Light – white light
•	 Night light – warm light
•	 Night light – red light
•	 Red strobe light
The switch button also functions as a battery charge indicator, with
the following meanings:
Colour of the ON/OFF
button backlight
Battery status
Red flashing Low battery charge
Red flashing Charging
Green Fully charged
Charging time: approx. 5 hours
When the torch is switched on, press and hold the switch to switch
Producent: Megabajt Sp. z o.o., ul. Rydygiera 8, 01-793 Warszawa
The symbol of a crossed-out wheeled bin placed on electronic or electrical equipment, its packaging or accompanying documents means that the product may not
be thrown out together with other waste. Used equipment may contain substances with toxic and carcinogenic properties, hazardous to human health and life, and
poisoning the soil and groundwater. It is the user’s responsibility to hand over the used equipment to a designated collection point for its proper processing. For
more information on recycling of electronic and electrical equipment, please contact your local authorities, waste disposal services and the place where you purchased
this product. The household plays an important role in contributing to the reuse and recovery of secondary raw materials, including recycling, waste equipment. At this
stage, attitudes are formed that affect the preservation of the common good, which is a clean natural environment.
CS: �Stáhněte si návod z webové stránky:
SK: �Stiahnite si návod zo stránky:
HU: �Töltsd le az útmutatót a weboldalról:
BG: �Изтеглете инструкциите от уебсайта:
LT: �Parsisiųskite instrukciją iš svetainės:
EE: �Laadige juhend alla veebisaidilt:
LV: �Lejupielādējiet instrukciju no vietnes:
RO: �Descărcați manualul de pe site-ul:
Když je baterka zapnutá, stiskněte a podržte spínač, aby se
vypnula.
Zařízení je vybaveno nabíjecím kabelem USB-C, který lze připojit ke
standardnímu portu USB-A, např. v nabíječce, stolním počítači nebo
notebooku, za účelem nabití zařízení.
Pokud produkt nepoužíváte, nabíjejte jej každé 3 měsíce, aby se
zachovala životnost baterie.
Poznámka
Světelný zdroj tohoto svítidla není vyměnitelný, pokud je světelný
zdroj opotřebovaný, je nutné celé svítidlo zlikvidovat!
Zásady bezpečného používání
1.	 Produkt nezakrývejte žádnými předměty.
2.	 Dávejte pozor na zahřáté povrchy.
3.	 Nedívejte se přímo do světelného zdroje.
4.	 Nevyhazujte do vody.
5.	 Neházejte.
6.	 Nepokoušejte se produkt sami rozebírat nebo opravovat.
Likvidace výrobku
1.	 Obalové materiály v podobě papíru, kartonu a podobných materiálů